# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI117198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.	06/20/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	REVVITY HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	940 Winter St	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13570549
Application Number:	13092584
Application Number:	13475563
Application Number:	12138841
Application Number:	13032303
Application Number:	12210262
Application Number:	12055919
Application Number:	12112466
Application Number:	12719257
Application Number:	11744789
Application Number:	11571687
Application Number:	11945193
Application Number:	13438029
Application Number:	13052795
Application Number:	12490031
Application Number:	11268867
Application Number:	11706002
Application Number:	14190177
Application Number:	10347085
Application Number:	11452889

PATENT REEL: 066881 FRAME: 0340

508456516

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11148478
Application Number:	13566045
Application Number:	10974655
Application Number:	10975658
Application Number:	10559047
Application Number:	12689730
Application Number:	14805777
Application Number:	12738615
Application Number:	12632150
Application Number:	12625264
Application Number:	12403790
Application Number:	12579144
Application Number:	16455454
Application Number:	16339923
Application Number:	29669534
Application Number:	16193236
Application Number:	15999845
Application Number:	15569701
Application Number:	15300213
Application Number:	14889374
Application Number:	14889370
Application Number:	14889366
Application Number:	14653737
Application Number:	14653731
Application Number:	15804869
Application Number:	14819182
Application Number:	13575897
Application Number:	14554720
Application Number:	13323675
Application Number:	13273085
Application Number:	13607120

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7816635760

**Email:** rita.sullivan@revvity.com

Correspondent Name: Rita Sullivan
Address Line 1: 940 Winter St

PATENT

REEL: 066881 FRAME: 0341

Address Line 4: Wal	Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita Sullivan	
SIGNATURE:	Rita Sullivan	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2024	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066881 FRAME: 0342

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC." TO "REVVITY HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2023, AT 3:06 O'CLOCK P.M.



You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2731075 8100 SR# 20232803441 Authentication: 203583084 Date: 06-20-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:06 PM 06/20/2023
FILED 03:06 PM 06/20/2023
SR 20232803441 - File Number 2731075

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

# Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

This Certificate of Amendment amends the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (the "Certificate"), and was duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and was approved by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment of the Certificate is as follows:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That ARTICLE I of the Certificate be and hereby is amended by deleting it in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation is Revvity Health Sciences, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

\*\*\*\*

PATENT REEL: 066881 FRAME: 0344 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this 20th day of June, 2023.

RECORDED: 03/25/2024

## PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

By: /s/ John L. Healy

Name: John L. Healy

Title: Secretary and Vice President

PATENT REEL: 066881 FRAME: 0345